PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2751679

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	I		
		Name	Execution Date	
LARRY PULKRABE	ΞK		01/06/2012	
JAY ENGSTROM			01/06/2012	
AARON PELLETT			01/06/2012	
MATTHEW HAAS			01/06/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY				
Name:		FIELD LOGIC, INC.		
Street Address:	101 MAIN ST	101 MAIN STREET		
City:	SUPERIOR			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	54880			
Property Type		Number		
Application Numbe	r:	14196264		
CORRESPONDENC	(801)578-6999		
Phone: Email:		-328-3131 atent@stoel.com		
		Mail when the email attempt is unsu	ccessful.	
Correspondent Nam		DEL RIVES LLP - SLC		
Address Line 1:		SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100	0	
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		E UTAH CENTER T LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		49398/3001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KARL G. SCHWAPPACH	KARL G. SCHWAPPACH	
502705073			PATENT REFL: 032344 FRAME: 0881	

502705073

REEL: 032344 FRAME: 0881

Signature:	/Karl G. Schwappach/		
Date:	03/04/2014		
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif			

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Stoel Rives LLP One Utah Center 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

We, LARRY PULKRABEK, of Osceola, Iowa, JAY ENGSTROM, of Port Wing,

Wisconsin, AARON PELLETT, of Alborn, Minnesota, and MATTHEW HAAS, of Duluth,

Minnesota, have invented the inventions described in a United States Application, entitled EYE

ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY, filed herewith, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The Assignee, FIELD LOGIC, INC., of 101 Main Street, Superior, Wisconsin, 54880,

desires to secure the entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby

acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the

PATENT REEL: 032344 FRAME: 0883 owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

PATENT REEL: 032344 FRAME: 0884

DATED this 6^{-44} day of 2012. WANDA GREW-JASKEN **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF WISCONSIN ARBY WULKRABEK 1342 Starline Osceola, IA 50213 State of ω) ss: County of Douglas

Before me personally appeared LARRY PULKRABEK who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she s authorized to execute the same this (ρ^{4n}) day of ρ^{6n} , in the year 2012.

ехр 03/01/2015 (Notary Public)

DATED this 6th day of Gameny , 2012. WANDA GREW-JASKEN NOTARY PUBLIC 2 STATE OF WISCONSIN JAY/ENGSTROM 7460 Quarry Shores Road Port Wing, WI 54865 State of ω_1) ss: County of Douglas

Before me personally appeared JAY ENGSTROM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she s authorized to execute the same this loth day of ganuage, in the year 2012.

Notary Rublic) (Notary Rublic) PVP 03/01/2015

PATENT REEL: 032344 FRAME: 0886

DATED this 6th day of January, 2012

WANDA GREW-JASKEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WISCONSIN

Ellit

AARON PELLETT 8922 W. Shipley Rd. Alborn, MN 55702

State of ω)) ss: County of Dougas

Before me personally appeared AARON PELLETT who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she s authorized to execute the same this $\underline{\ell_{p}}^{h}$ day of $\underline{\ell_{s}}^{anclose}$, in the year 2012.

PATENT REEL: 032344 FRAME: 0887

5

DATED this 6th day of Ganuary 2012 WANDA GREW-JASKEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WISCONSIN MATTHEW HAAS 2315 W. Arrowhead Rd. Duluth, MN 55811 State of wi) ss: County of Douglas Before me personally appeared MATTHEW HAAS who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she s authorized to execute

fancian, in the year 2012.

Notary Public Exp 03/01/2015

71108912.1 0049398-03000

RECORDED: 03/04/2014

the same this 2m day of

PATENT REEL: 032344 FRAME: 0888

6